

## STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 97th LEGISLATURE

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1050, L.D. 1225, Bill, "An Act Increasing Certain County Salaries in Androscoggin County."

Amend said Bill by striking out the underlined figure <u>"3,800"</u> in the 5th line and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure <u>163,5001</u>

Further amend said Bill by striking out all of Section 2 thereof.

Further amend said Bill by striking out the underlined figure "4,000" in the 4th line of Section 4 and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure 164,050!

Further amend said Bill by striking out the underlined figure <u>"62,500</u>" in the 9th line of section 5 and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure <u>162,800</u>!

Further amend said Bill by renumbering "Sec. 3" to "Sec. 6" to read 'Sec. 2' to 'Sec. 5', respectively.

Further amend said Bill by adding at the end thereof the following section:

"Sec. 6. R.S., c. 89, Sec.215, amended. That part of section 215 of chapter 89 of the revised statutes which relates to the salary of the register of deeds of Androscoggin county is hereby amended to read as follows:

'Androscoggin, 43,300 (4,000,)

## \*\*\*\*\*

Presented by the Committee on Towns & Counties.

Reproduced and distributed under direction of the Clerk of the House. (Filing No. 368)  $\mu/28/55$